

09.10.2019

Fresh application under Order 9 rule 4 & 9 r/w Section 151 CPC for setting aside received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as miscellaneous application.

Present: Ld. Counsel for applicant.

One regular stenographer is on leave and no substitute has been provided. The undersigned is also looking after the work of vacant court of PO-MACT, Shahdara, Delhi.

Heard and perused the record.

Issue notice of the application to the opposite party on filing of PF/RC for **14.01.2020**.

More call not possible as there are 39 matters listed today. Shortest possible date is given considering the pendency as well as regular cause list of this court. There are pendency of around 2000 cases in this court.

(DEVENDER NAIN)
ADJ-03, SHD, KKD
DELHI/09.10.2019