

Misc. No. 237/19
Bhupendra Kr. Bhardwaj vs. Ankur Chopra & Anr.

25.02.2020

Present : Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner.

This case is assigned to the court of Ms. Smita Garg, Ld. ADJ-II, Shahdara District to hear and dispose of the same in accordance with law. Digital entries be made accordingly. Parties are directed to appear before the transferee court on 17.03.2020, as requested.

(Yashwant Kumar)
District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara District, Delhi/25.02.2020