

17.03.2020

Miscellaneous application under Order 9 Rule 9 CPC received by way of transfer from the court of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara in view of order dated 25.02.2020. It be checked and registered.

Present: None for applicant.

Let notice of the application be issued to the respondents on filing of PF & RC. Steps be taken within two weeks.

Judicial record pertaining to the suit be summoned for the next date.

In view of the Advisory No. 79/RG/DHC/2020 dated 16.03.2020 issued by Hon'ble High Court, the matter stands adjourned.

Put up on **15.07.2020**.

(SMITA GARG)
Addl. District Judge-02,
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 17.03.2020