

BHUPENDRA KUMAR BHARDWAJ Vs. ANKUR CHOPRA AND ANR

07.08.2021

Case taken up today through VC from Home Office on the basis of few orders as requisitioned by the PO in view of the office order no. 438/RG/DHC/2021 Dated 22.07.2021 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and office order no. 6233-6256/Judl/SHD/2021 dated 23.07.2021 issued by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara in the wake of Corona Virus (Covid-19) pandemic.

Present : Applicant/Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Y. K. Sharma, Advocate for the Respondent.

Ld. counsel for the respondent submits that he has not received the legible copy of application under order 9 Rule 4 and 9 read with section 151 CPC. Let the same be supplied to him during the course of the day. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks with advance copy to other side.

Be put up for filing of reply and for hearing on the aforesaid application on **29.01.2022**.

(Manjusha Wadhwa)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 07.08.2021