

6 MISC DJ No. 237/19

**BHUPENDRA KUMAR BHARDWAJ Vs. ANKUR
CHOPRA AND ANR**

15.11.2022

**Present : Proxy counsel Mr. Azad for Advocate Mr. R. K. Sharma for applicant.
Counsel Mr. Y. K. Sharma for respondents along with respondent no. 2 in person.**

Reply to application under Order 9 Rule 4 & 9 CPC
filed by respondents. Copy supplied.

Proxy counsel for applicant seeks pass over.

Be awaited.

**(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 15.11.2022**

At 12.50 PM.

**Present : Counsel Mr. R. K. Sharma for applicant.
Counsel Mr. Y. K. Sharma for respondents along with respondent no. 2 in person.**

Applicant has not filed the Order which is sought to be set aside. Counsel for applicant ensures to place on record such order.

Main file be requisitioned from the record room.

List the application for arguments along with main file on **24.01.2023**.

**(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 15.11.2022**