

5 MISC DJ No. 237/19

**BHUPENDRA KUMAR BHARDWAJ Vs. ANKUR
CHOPRA AND ANR**

07.06.2023 at 12.00 Noon.

Present : Counsel for applicant.
Counsel Mr. Y. K. Sharma for Respondents with
Respondent no.2.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, earlier Ahlmad in the court of
Ld. ADJ-3 (Shah) is absent despite being aware of the date and
time.

Email dated 07.06.2023 received on Official
E-mail ID of this Court from Mr. Deepak Sharma, as per which,
he seeks further adjournment to bring the file and states that
Officer Incharge, Record Room (NE), Rohini Courts has told
him not to appear before this Court.

**Let a Report be called from the Officer
Incharge, Record Room (NE), Rohini Courts** in this regard.
Copy of Orders dated 24.01.2023, 15.03.2023 and 06.06.2023
be also sent to Officer Incharge, Record Room (NE), Rohini
Courts.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, earlier Ahlmad is directed to
produce the main file from Record Room, failing which, this
Court shall be constrained to pass adverse orders including
forwarding of a Reference against him to Ld. Principal District
& Sessions Judge (HQ) for initiation of disciplinary
proceedings.

-2-

List the application for 15.07.2023 at 2.00 PM.

(RAVINDER BEDI)
Additional District Judge -02
Shahdara, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi: 07.06.2023