

BHUPENDRA KUMAR BHARDWAJ Vs. ANKUR CHOPRA
ANDANR

16.09.2023

File received by way of transfer to this Court vide office order No.7080-94/Judl./Shd./KKD/2023 dated 01.09.2023 passed by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. R.C. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant/plaintiff
Plaintiff in person
None for D-1
Sh. Y.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant No.2

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that he has moved an application under Order IX Rule 4 and 9 CPC. He further submits that the reply of the same is already on record. Both the Counsel submit that the main suit file bearing CS No.382/2017 titled as "Bhupender Kumar Bhardwaj Vs. Ankur Chopra" is still not filed by the earlier Ahlmad namely Mr. Deepak Sharma, before the Court.

Perusal of the record shows that number of times earlier ahlmad Mr. Deepak Sharma was called by this Court along with the main file but till date he has failed to comply with the orders of this Court.

Let fresh court notice be issued to Mr. Deepak Sharma to personally appear before this Court along with the main file on 09.10.2023.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
16.09.2023