

22 MISC DJ 237/19

BHUPENDRA KUMAR BHARDWAJ Vs. ANKUR CHOPRA
ANDANR

09.02.2024
AT 12.41 PM

Present: Sh. R.C. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Y.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendants

No reply to the show cause notice has been filed by Mr. Deepak Sharma, the then Ahlmad till date.

The concerned Ahlmad has not sent the original judicial file of the civil suit till date despite repeated directions.

Perusal of the record shows that on 17.03.2020 the judicial record pertaining the present suit was summoned even thereafter on 15.11.2022 directions were again issued in this regard. Since then on various dates the concerned Ahlmad Mr. Deepak Sharma was directed to produce the original judicial file of the civil suit but till date Mr. Deepak Sharma has not complied with the directions of this Court.

In the interest of justice, Last and final opportunity is granted to Mr. Deepak Sharma to comply with the directions of this Court and send the original judicial file of the main suit to this Court on or before the next date of hearing.

Copy of this order be sent to Mr. Deepak Sharma, through concerned Incharge for compliance.

It is made clear that if Mr. Deepak Sharma did not comply with this order then strict action shall be taken against him as per law.

- : 2 : -

Put up for further proceedings on 27.04.2024.

Date is given as per the convenience of the Ld.
Counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
09.02.2024