

24 MISC DJ 237/19
BHUPENDRA KUMAR BHARDWAJ Vs. ANKUR
CHOPRA ANDANR

27.04.2024

At 1:18pm

Present: Sh. R.C. Sharma & Sh. S.S.P. Sah, Ld. Counsels
for the plaintiff.
Sh. Y.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

Request has been received on behalf of Sh. Deepak Sharma on the e-mail ID of this court. Sh. Deepak Sharma requests some more time to trace the judicial file of the main suit.

In the interest of justice, 30 days time is granted to Sh. Deepak Sharma to produce the original judicial file before this court.

Put up for compliance and further proceedings on
27.07.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
27.04.2024.