

29 MISC DJ 237/19

**BHUPENDRA KUMAR BHARDWAJ Vs. ANKUR CHOPRA
AND ANR**

27.07.2024

At 1:16pm

Present: Sh. Vaibhav Kaushik and Sh. R.C. Sharma, Ld.
Counsels for the plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Y.K. Sharma, Sh. Ashutosh Kumar Jha, Raifakat
Ali, Ms. Muskan Gandhi, Sh. Shashi Kumar, Sh.
Jagdish Chand Sati, Sh. Shekhar Chaudhary, Sh.
Rama Shanker, Ms. Babli, Sh. Mukesh Kumar and
Sh. Harender Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the
defendants.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, the then Ahlmad is not present
since morning despite repeated calls.

Perusal of the record shows that Mr. Deepak Sharma
was called by this court on many dates and also directed to him
to produce the main suit file bearing No.382/2017, however, till
date the said Mr. Deepak Sharma has not complied with the
directions of this court. Mr. Deepak Sharma has also not given
reply to the show cause notice issued by this court.

It seems that Mr. Deepak Sharma is intentionally not
complying with the directions of this court, therefore, this court
is forced to take coercive action against Mr. Deepak Sharma, the
then Ahlmad.

In view of the circumstances, **Bailable Warrants in
sum of Rs.5,000/- be issued against Mr. Deepak Sharma, the then**

(2)

Ahlmad of court, through PS Prashant Vihar, Delhi, returnable for the NDOH.

Copy of order be also sent to the concerned SHO as welll as in-charge, copying agency, North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Assistant Ahlmad of this court is directed to issue bailable warrant against Sh. Deepak Sharma within 07 days from today.

Put up for compliance and further proceedings on 28.09.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
27.07.2024