

MISC DJ 237/19

BHUPENDRA KUMAR BHARDWAJ Vs. ANKUR CHOPRA AND
ANR

10.12.2024

1st call at 12:02pm

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Kavita, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Y.K. Sharma,
Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Posted as Assistant Ahlmad in
the Court of Ld. Senior Civil Judge, North-West
District, Rohini Courts, Delhi is present.

On request of Mr. Deepak Sharma, matter be pass over
for 02:00pm.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
10.12.2024

2nd call at 2:30pm

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Kavita, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Y.K. Sharma,
Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Posted as Assistant Ahlmad in
the Court of Ld. Senior Civil Judge, North-West
District, Rohini Courts, Delhi is present.

On request of Mr. Deepak Sharma, matter be pass over
for 03:00pm.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
10.12.2024

(2)

3rd call at 3:41pm

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Kavita, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Y.K. Sharma,
Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Posted as Assistant Ahlmad in
the Court of Ld. Senior Civil Judge, North-West
District, Rohini Courts, Delhi is present.

Report filed by HC Ghanshyam Sharma, PS Prashant
Vihar. As per report, warrant of arrest was unexecuted.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, the then Ahlmad submits that the
judicial file of the main suit is not traceable. He further submits that he
needs some more time to trace the file. He further submits that he has
been posted in the Court of Ms. Priyanka Rajpoot, the Ld. Senior Civil
Judge, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi as Assistant Ahlmad.
He further submits that a request letter be sent to Ld. Principal District
& Sessions Judge, HQ, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, for his temporarily
posting in KKD Courts for a period of 02 months so that he can trace
the judicial file of the main suit. He further submits that he has moved
an application for cancellation ofailable warrants passed vide order
dated 28.09.2024.

Heard.

Mr. Deepak Sharma is directed to trace the judicial file
of the main suit and produce the same before this Court on or before
NDOH. Till NDOH no coercive action shall be taken against Mr.
Deepak Sharma.

**Mr. Deepak Sharma is directed to appear in person on
NDOH.**

(3)

Copy of present order be given dasti to Mr. Deepak Sharma for compliance.

Put up for compliance and further proceedings on 19.02.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
10.12.2024