

24 MISC DJ 237/19

**BHUPENDRA KUMAR BHARDWAJ Vs. ANKUR CHOPRA
AND ANR**

19.02.2025

1st call at 11:39am

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: Plaintiff in person.
 None for defendants.

Sh. Deepak Sharma, the then Assistant Ahlmad is
not present.

Be awaited for appearance of Sh. Deepak Sharma,
the then Assistant Ahlmad for 12:30pm.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.02.2025

2nd call at 1:00pm

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: None for plaintiff.
 None for defendants.

Sh. Deepak Sharma, the then Assistant Ahlmad is
not present.

Be awaited for appearance of Sh. Deepak Sharma,
the then Assistant Ahlmad for 2:00pm.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.02.2025

(2)

3rd call at 4:29m

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: None for plaintiff.
 None for defendants.

Sh. Deepak Sharma, the then Assistant Ahlmad seeks some more time to trace the file.

Mr. Deepak Sharma is directed to trace the judicial file of the main suit and produce the same before this Court on or before NDOH. Till NDOH no coercive action shall be taken against Mr. Deepak Sharma.

Mr. Deepak Sharma is directed to appear in person on NDOH.

Put up for compliance and further proceedings on **22.03.2025.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
19.02.2025