

2 MISC DJ 237/19

**BHUPENDRA KUMAR BHARDWAJ Vs. ANKUR CHOPRA
AND ANR**

**17.02.2026
AT 11:02 AM**

Present: Sh. R.C. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant/plaintiff
along with applicant/plaintiff
None for respondent/defendants

Application for permission for filing/taking on record the duplicate set of the case file along with documents filed. Let copy of the same be supplied to Ld. Counsel for respondents/defendants under acknowledgment.

Upon receipt of the application and documents, respondents/defendants are directed to verify the documents and file other/additional documents and order-sheets, if any, which are in their possession and have not been filed by the applicant/plaintiff.

Put up for compliance and further proceedings on
04.04.2026.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
17.02.2026