

2 MISC DJ 237/19

**BHUPENDRA KUMAR BHARDWAJ Vs. ANKUR CHOPRA
AND ANR**

01.06.2026

1st call at 10:11am

Present: None for applicant/plaintiff.

Sh. Taran Kaushik, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Y.K.

Sharma, Ld. Counsel for non-applicants/defendants.

At request of Ld. proxy counsel for non-applicants/defendants, matter is pass over for 12:00 noon.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.06.2026

2nd call at 12:54pm

Present: Sh. R.C. Sharma, for applicant/plaintiff.

Sh. Y.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for non-applicants/defendants.

Ld. counsel for non-applicants/defendants submits that he will file the documents along with application during the course of day. Copy supplied to Ld. counsel for applicant/plaintiff under acknowledgment. **Let the same be filed.**

Put up for compliance and arguments on **18.07.2026.**

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.06.2026