

18 MISC DJ 237/19

**BHUPENDRA KUMAR BHARDWAJ Vs. ANKUR CHOPRA
AND ANR**

18.07.2026

At 12:05pm

Present: Sh. R.C. Sharma, Ld. counsel for applicant/plaintiff.
Sh. Y.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for non-applicants/
defendants.

An application for permission for filing/taking on record the certified set of the case file (I.A. No.1/2026) along with certified copy of case No.382/2017 filed on behalf of defendant No.2 on 01.06.2026. Copy already supplied.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff/applicant submits that he has already verified the documents filed by defendant along with the application. He further submits that the said documents and the documents filed by plaintiff on 17.02.2026 be taken on record for the purpose of restructuring of the judicial file.

Ld. counsel for defendant/non-applicant submits that he has no objection, if the documents filed along with the application and document filed by plaintiff on 17.02.2026 be taken on record.

Heard.

Both the applications stand allowed and accordingly disposed of. Documents filed along with the applications are taken on record.

File stands restructured.

(2)

Ahlmad of this Court is directed to re-assemble the file, as per rules.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order IX Rule 9 CPC on **05.09.2026**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
18.07.2026